St
ea
m
 T
ra
ps
U
ni

by two screws to allow for quick and simple installation/replacement. For
example Spirax Sarco UFT32-10 ball float steam trap.
How to order
When ordering a UFT and connector they must be ordered individually as
they are supplied as separate components to ease installation. Each UFT is
supplied in a protective box complete with inner and outer gasket (securely
crimped in place) and two connector screws.
Example: 1 of Spirax Sarco UFT sealed stainless steel ball float steam trap
(for use with pipeline connectors).
UFT
Trap unit and gaskets
3
4
5 6
Recommended tightening torques
Item Part
3     Connector screws 9/16" A/F 22 - 26
or
mm Ft / LBS
TI-P146-02-US 4.15
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description given in the column
headed ‘Available spares’  and state the size, model no. and pressure rat-
ing of the trap.
Example: 2 x Connector screws for a Spirax Sarco UFT sealed stainless
steel ball float steam trap (for use with pipeline connectors).
B
C
A
UFT32 Series Hot Condensate Capacity #/hr.
Pressure
(psig)
UFT   32-
4.5
UFT 32-
10
UFT 32-
14
UFT 32-
21
UFT 32-
32
10 380 263 183 160 98
25 562 383 275 241 153
50 753 508 374 330 213
65 842 566 420 371 242
100 674 509 451 298
150 796 609 542 362
200 692 617 416
300 741 505
400 624
464 704